Hundred Twenty (120) feet to the South line of said Lot Eight (8); thence Easterly along the 

South line of said Lot Eight (8) a distance of Twenty (20) feet to the place of beginning; being 

located upon and forming a part of Government Lot Two (2), Section Twenty-three (23), 

Township One Hundred Seven (107) North, of Range Seven (7), West of the Fifth Principal 

Meridian, Winona County, Minnesota. 

EXHIBIT B 

Reference Map – 108 East Fourth Street 

EXHIBIT C 

Findings Pursuant to the General and Specific Criteria for an Indoor Cannabis Cultivator